AMENDMENT No.1 BETWEEN
HERNANDO COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT AND
Catapult Learning, LLC

This AMENDMENT No.1 (“Amendment”) to the Educational Services Agreement between the
parties dated August 1st, 2024 (the “Agreement”), by and between Catapult Learning, LLC (“Catapult”)
and Hernando County School District (“District” or “Charter” or “School” in accordance with the
Agreement), is effective as of August 1st, 2025 (“Amendment Effective Date”).

The Parties hereby agree to amend the following sections in the Agreement:
1. Section 1 is amended by extending the termination date to June 30, 2026.
2. Section 5 (a) Not To Exceed Amount is increased to $294,675.07

3. Exhibit A is amended by including new funding amounts for each

school.
Regular School Year 2025-2026 Nonpublic Schools: Provision of the Fee and Services to
Nonpublic Schools is allocated in the following manner:

School List: Total 25-26 allocation: $294,675.07

Professional Technical Services- Supplemental Instruction:

School Name: Little Wings of Prayer Regular Allocation - $11,566.67
Parent and Family Engagement - $121.59
Roll Forward - $1,731.29

TOTAL School Year 25-26 Allocation: $13,419.55

School Name: Esther's School - Spring Hill Regular Allocation - $23,116.81
Parent and Family Engagement - $243.01
Roll Forward - $3,460.10
TOTAL School Year 25-26

Allocation: $28,819.92

School Name: Hernando Christian Academy

Regular Allocation - $165,023.32

Parent and Family Engagement - $1,734.78

Roll Forward - $24,700.52

TOTAL School Year 25-26 Allocation: $191,458.62

02082023



School Name: Grace Education Academy Regular Allocation - $54,528.58
Parent and Family Engagement - $286.62 Roll Forward - $8161.78

TOTAL School Year 25-26 Allocation : $62,976.98

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain the same. Capitalized terms not
defined in this Amendment have the meanings set forth in the Agreement. This Amendment may be
executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, but all of which, taken together,
shall constitute one and the same agreement.

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE]

02082023



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have entered into this Amendment as of the Amendment

Effective Date first above written.

Hernando County School District

By:

Name:
Title:

Date:

Catapult Learning, LLC

By: _MKMQM_
y‘ Rob Kiapper (Jul 1092925 16:04 POT)

name: ROD Klapper
Tide: President

Date: 07/10/2025

Approved as to Content & Fol
CarolineMockler, Esc

Staff Counsel, HCS
11:24am,07/14/2025

02082023


Caroline Mockler
Attorney Stamp

Caroline Mockler
Attorney Stamp



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}





